TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Discharge of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		11/04/2003	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Angel Corporation	
Street Address:	490 Villaume Avenue	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55075-2443	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76456622	LITTER MAX	
Registration Number:	1476570	DESTRON	
Registration Number:	1735617	INFODEX	
Registration Number:	1801443	LIFECHIP	
Registration Number:	1828749	INFECTA GUARD	
Registration Number:	1849931		
Registration Number:	1887819	INTELLI-READER	
Registration Number:	1931470	HOG MAX	
Registration Number:	1975502	POCKET READER	
Registration Number:	1990445	BIOBOND	
Registration Number:	2087727	BYE FLY	
Registration Number:	2089768	POCKET-READER EX	
Registration Number:	2092039	SHOW & TRAIL	
Registration Number:	2104055	REIN & RIDE	
Registration Number:	2133118	CLEAN & SHIELD	
		TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0354

Registration Number:	2155275	PADDOCK & PASTURE
Registration Number:	2186330	X-FLEX
Registration Number:	2312960	FEARING
Registration Number:	2566303	E.TAG
Registration Number:	2616010	DIGITAL ANGEL
Registration Number:	2694912	POCKET READER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123402600

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Kroll

Address Line 1: Suite 1500 50 South Sixth Street
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0314.ASG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Kroll

Total Attachments: 2

source=Discharge of Recorded Security Interests_1_0001#page1.tif source=Discharge of Recorded Security Interests_2_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0355

DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated October 30, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") Digital Angel Corporation. ("Digital Angel") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Secured Party (herein called the "Indebtedness").

AND WHEREAS the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "U.S. Trademark Office") on May 5, 2003, and such recordation is located on Reel 002727 at Frame 0649 of the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Secured Party of the full amount of the Indebtedness, the Secured Party hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Security Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the patents and trademarks and all other Collateral and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

Executed at WOUS FARGO this 4th day of November	, 2003.
BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	
IN MINNEAPOLIS, MN	
WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	
By: (Authorized signatory)	
Michael L. Guillou, A. U.P. (Print name and title)	

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Application No.	Registration (Issue) Date	Application Filing Date
Litter Max	76/456,622		October 2, 2002
Destron	1,476,570	February 16, 1988	
Infodex	1,735,617	November 24, 1992	
LifeChip	1,801,443	October 26, 1993	
Infecta Guard	1,828,749	March 29, 1994	
(tab design)	1,849,931	August 16, 1994	
Intelli-Reader	1,887,819	April 4, 1995	
Hog Max	1,931,470	October 31, 1995	
Pocket Reader	1,975,502	May 21, 1996	
BioBond	1,990,445	July 30, 1996	
Bye Fly	2,087,727	August 12, 1997	
Pocket-Reader Ex	2,089,768	August 19, 1997	
Show & Trail	2,092,039	August 26, 1997	
Rein & Ride	2,104,055	October 7, 1997	
Clean & Shield	2,133,118	January 27, 1998	
Paddock & Pasture	2,155,275	May 5, 1998	
X-Flex	2,186,330	September 1, 1998	
Fearing	2,312,960	February 1, 2000	
e.TAG	2,566,303	April 30, 2002	
Digital Angel	2,616,010	September 3, 2002	
Pocket Reader	2,694,912	March 11, 2003	

RECORDED: 11/11/2003